Date: 12th April, 2019

To,To,The Manager,The Manager,Compliance DepartmentCompliance DepartmentBSE LimitedNational Stock Exchange of India LimitedCorporate Service Department,Exchange Plaza,Plot No. C/1,Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex,Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051.

Dear Sir / Madam,

Re: Tribhovandas Bhimji Zaveri Limited. Script Code & ID: 534369 / TBZ

Sub: Change in name of Registrar & Share Transfer Agent from Karvy Computershare Private Limited to Karvy Fintech Private Limited (Karvy Fintech)

The Company has been recently informed that, pursuant to Order of the Hyderabad Bench of the National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT Order), the operations of Karvy Computershare Private Limited, the Share Transfer Agents of the Company (KCPL) have been transferred to Karvy Fintech Private Limited (Karvy Fintech) with effect from 17th November, 2018.

The Company has been further informed that pursuant to the NCLT Order all the existing agreements to which KCPL is a party including the agreements entered into by the Company shall be in full force and vest with Karvy Fintech Private Limited.

You are requested to take note of the same and upload the name of **Karvy Fintech Private Limited** as the Registrar & Share Transfer Agent of the Company in all your records.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully, For **Tribhovandas Bhimji Zaveri Limited**

Niraj Oza Head - Legal & Company Secretary





TRIBHOVANDAS BHIMJI ZAVERI LTD.

CIN No : L27205MH2007PLC172598

Regd. Office: 241/43, Zaveri Bazar, Mumbai - 400 002, Tel.: +91.22,3956 5001, 91.22,40465001 Fax: +91.22,3956 5056.

11th Floor, West Wing, Tulsiani Chambers, Free Press Journal Road, Nariman Point, Mumbal – 400 021. Tel.: 022 30735000. 91.22.49255000 Fox: 022 30735088 www.tbztheoriginal.com